503380729 07/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3427351

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EONPYO HONG	07/03/2015
WONHYUN JUNG	07/03/2015
JEONGUK BYUN	07/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	150-721

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14792785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: ked-docket@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HI-1093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL L. DRUZBICK
SIGNATURE:	/cld/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=HI1093Assignment#page1.tif source=HI1093Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503380729 REEL: 036005 FRAME: 0399

Docket No.: HI-1093

ASSIGNMENT

(I) Ecopy						
2) Wonny	un JUNG					
(3) <u>Icong</u> i						
		v and useful inv	ention, hereby sell, a	ssign and transfer	unto	
		128, Yeo	G ELECTRONICS I: mi-daero, Yeongde 150-721 Republic (nusbo-an		
its successi United Stat	ors and assigns (tes of America as	hereinafter desi defined in 35 U	gnated "ASSIGNED S.C. 100 in the invo	E") the entire tigh nuon entitled	r, title and inter	est for the
	L	INEAR COM	PRESSOR AND L	INEAR MOTO	3.	
pr Cunea	guites geum inot "	·····				
(b) for wh	ich an application	for United Sta	ites Letters Patent w	as executed on		
I rademark priority the continuation Internation ASSIGNE record in s	es to assue any and any a cons-in-part therecond Convention for E, its successors and application sh	and all extension and all extension and/or that or the Protection, assigns and hall bereafter ac	and request the Ures Letters Patent whons, divisions, reist claim priority the on of Industrial Proplegal representatives ton behalf of said 2	ner may be grantes, substanties, reto, and the tight orthe said A; the undersigned ASSIGNEE;	renewals, conduit to all benefit SSIGNEE, for a signee that the	nuations, or is under the its interest as attorneys of
making ap States, up- further re- or related legal repre- transferred	plication for and on request of the nuncration, in an to the said invent sentatives, deeme d.	l obtaining ong e said ASSIGN id to any impro tion; and to exe ed essential to a	te to transfer a like in the interior of the control of the contro	sucd or extended assigns and legal ations for patent the the said ASSIGNI otection and title	representatives, cased thereon, gine its successor in and to the inv	and without rowing out of rs, assigns and rention hereby
Plate Accions	iment any further uing authority, ir	e ideamhcanan	ints the firm of KEI that may be necessal inited States Patent	ry or acstrable in	order to combi-	With the fore
SIGNED	on the dates indi	icared aside ou	r signatures:			
INVE	ENTORS	21		D?	VIE SIGNED	
1)	ENTORS	- /		2	<u>.015.1.3</u>	
	Eonpyo HO	ЖG				
2)	e: Wonhyun JUI	N.C.				
7 44111	c. woming an jox					
A2						
.53		***************************************				
3) Nam	e: Jeonguk BYU	JN			•	

PATENT REEL: 036005 FRAME: 0400 Docket No.: HI-1093

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Eonpyo HONG (2) Wonhyun JUNG (3) Jeonguk BYUN (6) who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
(2) <u>Wonhyun JUNG</u> (5)
(2) <u>Wonhyun JUNG</u> (5)
(3) Jeonguk BYUN (6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
LG ELECTRONICS INC. 128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu Seoul, 150-721 Republic of Korea
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled
LINEAR COMPRESSOR AND LINEAR MOTOR
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United States Serial No; or
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:
INVENTORS DATE SIGNED
1)
- This was provided the state of the state o
2) Name: Wonhyun JUNG Jun Hyers 3-0 [1])
3)
Name: Jeonguk BYUN
4)Name:
5)

PATENT REEL: 036005 FRAME: 0401

Name: